
 
                   E-Auction Process Information Document/KGPL Liquidation/November2020 
 

      Page 27 of 52 

ADDENDUM 
 

PAGE 27 of E-AUCTION PROCESS INFORMATION DOCUMENT IS REPLACED AS UNDER 
(Serial No. 3-Plant & Machinery of STATEMENT of MAJOR ASSETS OF THE 445 MW 
COMBINED CYCLE POWER PLANT - DATE OF PURCHASE  TO BE READ AS 30.06.2010 
INSTAED OF 30.06.2020 PRINTED EARLIER BY CLEARICAL ERROR) 

M/s. Konaseema Gas Power Limited (In Liquidation) 

  I. STATEMENT of MAJOR ASSETS OF THE 445 MW COMBINED CYCLE POWER PLANT  

SI No Description No. of Acres Address 

1  Land - Free hold factory  land under 

equitable mortgage to the lenders 

121.92 

 

 Devarapalli Village,           

Ravulapalem Mandal, East 

Godavari District, AP 

   2 Buildings Description Category Status 

   i. GTG Building  

 

 

 

 

 

 

Factory 

Buildings  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Completed.  

The factory buildings pertain 

to 445 MW power plant 

ii. GAIL Terminal Building 

iii. Switch Yard Control Room Building 

iv. Fire Station Building 

v. Roads–Factory 

vi. Compressor House 

vii. L&T-E&C Office 

viii. Stores Building 

ix. Stg Building 

x CCR Building 

Xi Cooling Tower Switch Gear Room 

Xii CW, ACW Pump House And Fore-Bay 

Xiii DM Plant Building 

Xiv Raw Water Pump House & MCC Room 

Xv Boiler Feed Pump Building – A 

Xvi Boiler Feed Pump Building-B 

xvii Plant Drains/Storm Water Drains 

      3.  Plant and Machinery   

 Description Category –

No. of Units  

Date of Purchase 

i. 192MVA,420/15.75 KV Gtg Transformer  

 

 

 

 

 

GTG-1 

 

 

 

 

 

 

30.06.2010.  

The Plant and Machinery 

pertains to 445 MW power 

plant 

 

 

 

 

ii. 192MVA,420/15.75 KV Gtg Transformer 

iii. Unit Auxiliary Transformers 

iv. Gas Turbine – 1 

v. Gas Turbine – 2 

vi. Generators 

vii. Gas Conditioning Skid 

viii. Acw System 

ix. Gt Exhaust System- Ia 

x Gt Exhaust System- Ib 

Xi Generator Bus Duct For Gtg 1a 

Xii Generator Bus Duct For Gtg 1b 

Xiii Generator Circuit Breaker 

Xiv Air Intake System No. 1 

Xv Air intake System no.2 

Xvi Hydrogen Gas Detection System Gt 

xvii Ht & Lt Switchgear For – Gt 

xviii Online Chromotograph System 


